

CS ADJ 648/2025
Kavita Devi & Anr Vs. Govind Kumar

03.07.2025

Fresh case received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.

Court fees has been paid. It is claimed that the cause of action arose within the jurisdiction of this court where the loan transaction was executed.

Issue summons of the suit for settlement of issues to the defendant on filing of PF/Speed Post/AD, returnable for **27.08.2025**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/ 03.07.2025