

**10 CS DJ ADJ 648/25
KAVITA DEVI Vs. GOVIND KUMAR**

27.08.2025

Lawyers are on strike today.

Present: Sh. Shivam, Ld. proxy counsel on behalf of Bar.

Registered cover received back unserved with report left.

Ordinary process not received back from Noida address.

Let summons be served by way of affixation at Noida address and be given dasti to the plaintiff/counsel for the said purpose.

Plaintiff may also furnish e-mail, phone number of the defendant for service through Whats App/SMS/e-mail.

List on **15.10.2025**.

Photographs of affixation be filed.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/27.08.2025**