

13 CS DJ ADJ 648/25
KAVITA DEVI Vs. GOVIND KUMAR

15.10.2025

Present: Sh. Akshay Kumar Ld. counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff in person.

Sh. Jagannath Behera and Ms. Kavita Devi
Ld. proxy counsels for the defendant.

Summons duly served on Govind Kumar through
Whatsapp and e-mail as well as through ordinary process.
Ordinary process was served on 06.10.2025.

In these circumstances, WS be awaited for
22.12.2025.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/15.10.2025