

**5 CS DJ ADJ 648/25**  
**KAVITA DEVI Vs. GOVIND KUMAR**

22.12.2025

Present: Akashy Kumar, Ld. Counsel with Plaintiff.  
Sh. Jagannath Behera, proxy counsel with  
Defendant.

WS was filed on 15.10.2025. Copy supplied in court  
today.

Let replication, if any, be filed to the WS. Affidavit  
of admission/denial be filed by the defendant.

List for framing of issues on **02.03.2026**.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/22.12.2025**