

14.03.2026

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared Holiday.

Present: Sh. Akshay Kumar, Ld. Counsel with Plaintiff.
None for Defendant.

On the pleadings of parties, the following issues are framed:

1. *Whether the promissory note was signed under duress and coercion? OPD.*
2. *Whether the defendant had given loan of Rs.3 lacs to Sh. Sumit Yadav and not the other way around? OPD.*
3. *Whether the plaintiff has extended any loan to the defendant? OPP.*
4. *Whether the plaintiff is entitled to recovery? OPP.*
5. *Whether the plaintiff is entitled to interest? If so, at what rate and for which period? OPP.*
6. *Costs.*
7. *Relief.*

No other issue arises, nor pressed for.

List for recording of PE on 20.07.2026.

Affidavits of all the witnesses, list of witnesses and application for summoning of witnesses be filed latest by 30.05.2026 with an advance copy to the other side.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/14.03.2026